\$00 00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM443698

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP, as successor-in-interest to General Electric Capital Corporation		08/31/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	N/B Pact, LLC		
Street Address:	111 Anza Boulevard, Suite 310		
City:	Burlingame		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94010		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4561555	CONTINUOUS COMPLIANCE MODEL IN BANKRUPTC
Registration Number:	3338099	PACT
Serial Number:	85864775	BUCKLEY MADOLE, P.C.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128721002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-872-1000

Email: rkim@akingump.com, kkoehler@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan Kim

Address Line 1: One Bryant Park

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kwan Koehler
SIGNATURE:	/Kwan Koehler/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Project Alexis Release of Security Interest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006156 FRAME: 0825

900421656

source=Project Alexis Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Project Alexis Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006156 FRAME: 0826

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of August 31, 2017 by Antares Capital LP ("Antares"), as successor-in-interest to General Electric Capital Corporation in favor of N/B Pact, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 111 Anza Boulevard, Suite 310, Burlingame, California 94010 (the "Company").

WHEREAS, the Company assigned certain interests in those patents and trademarks identified on Exhibit A (the "IP Properties") to Antares under (i) the Trademark Security Agreement dated December 17, 2012 by and between the Company and General Electric Capital Corporation, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame Nos. 004921/0015, (ii) the Trademark Security Agreement dated October 31, 2013 by and between the Company and General Electric Capital Corporation, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame Nos. 5143/0180 and (iii) the Patent Security Agreement dated December 17, 2012 by and between the Company and General Electric Capital Corporation, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame Nos 029481/0988; each of which was assigned to Antares on August 21, 2015, pursuant to an Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame Nos. 005650 and 0092 (as assigned, collectively, the "Security Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, the Company has satisfied all of its obligations to Antares under the Security Agreements, and, accordingly, Antares is obligated to release its entire interests in the IP Properties.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Antares agrees as follows:

- 1. Antares hereby terminates and releases any and all interests it has under the Security Agreements and any other interests it may have in the IP Properties in connection with the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreements) and reassigns to the Company, without warrant or recourse, any and all such interests of Antares in the IP Properties.
 - 2. Antares hereby covenants and agrees that it will, upon request of the Company, and without further remuneration (other than reimbursement of its reasonable out-of-pocket expenses), cooperate with the Company in preparing and filing any documents reasonably necessary or reasonably appropriate to record this release of security interest in the IP Properties. Antares agrees, at the Company's expense, to cooperate with the Company and to provide the Company with the information and additional authorization reasonably necessary or reasonably appropriate to effect the release of Antares' security interest in the released IP Properties.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006156 FRAME: 0827 ANTARES CAPITAL LP

Name:

Brad Kimes Duly Authorical Signatory Title:

Dated: August <u>31</u>, 2017

EXHIBIT A

Patents:

Inventors	Patent No.	Jurisdiction	Date	Title
Elizabeth I. Petr, Eric	8,756,132	USA	June 17,	System and method payment
L. Donowho, Robert			2014	allocation and processing of
W. Brasiel and				bankruptcy claims
Rajinder M. Singh				
Elizabeth I. Petr, Eric	7,856,385	USA	December	Systems and method for
L. Donowho, Robert			21, 2010	management and processing
W. Brasiel and				of bankruptcy claims and
Rajinder M. Singh				payments

Trademarks:

Registration/ Application No.	Jurisdiction	Date	Marks
4,561,555	USA	July 1, 2014	Continuous Compliance Model in
			Bankruptcy
3,338,099	USA	November 20, 2007	PACT and Design (aka PACT logo)
85864775	USA	March 1, 2013	BUCKLEY MADOLE, P.C.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006156 FRAME: 0829

RECORDED: 09/19/2017